한국음향학회지 제42권 제6호 pp. 572～583 (2023)
The Journal of the Acoustical Society of Korea Vol.42, No.6 (2023)
pISSN : 1225-4428
eISSN : 2287-3775
†Corresponding author: Sang-Joon Lee (lsjoon@korea.kr)
National Institute of Forest Science, 57 Hoegi-ro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 02455, Republic of Korea
(Tel: 82-2-961-2725, Fax: 82-2-961-2739)

Analyzer
Multi-channel
analyzer
B&K, Type 3099
Table 2. Test case.
No Case EPS
PC panel
(mm)
Area density
(kg/m2)
Thickness
(mm)
1 L - - 88.1 150
2 L-050E 〇 50 205.6 230
3 L-075E 〇 75 264.3 255
4 L-100E 〇 100 323.1 280
5 L-125E 〇 125 381.8 305
6 L-150E 〇 150 440.6 330
7 L-210E 〇 210 581.6 390
8 L-075N - 75 264.3 225
9 L-150N - 150 440.6 300
10 L-210N - 210 581.6 360
11 P - - 71.4 150
12 P-050E 〇 50 188.9 230
13 P-075E 〇 75 247.7 255
14 P-100E 〇 100 306.4 280
15 P-125E 〇 125 365.2 305
16 P-150E 〇 150 423.9 330
17 P-210E 〇 210 564.9 390
18 P-150N - 150 423.9 300
90
80
70
60